PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARVIN BENO WIEBE	04/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARHALO HOLDINGS LIMITED
Street Address:	BOX 2488, SARDIS STN MAIN
City:	CHILLIWACK, BRITISH COLUMBIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V2R 1A8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10581992
PCT Number:	US0545277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)835-1755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: tboyden@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: Clark & Brody

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12131-0002US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher W. Brody

Total Attachments: 1

source=12131-2US Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019651 FRAME: 0157

500323025

10 00 10581

Docket No.: 12131-0002US

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the	following rights, title and interest:	
□ United States of a	America rights, title and interest in the invention	
	le and interest in the invention	
	lication No. PCT/US2005/045277	
Date of Filing:	December 14, 2005	
Title of the Invention:	STACKED CARGO SECURING DEVICE AND METHOD OF USE	
Inventors (Assignors):	Marvin Beno WIEBE	
Assignee(s):	MARHALO HOLDINGS LIMITED Box 2488, Sardis Stn Main Chilliwack, British Columbia V2R 1A8 CANADA	
	e-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the lescribed in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referre	ed
And, whereas we desire identified assignee;	e to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-	
Now, this indenture with acknowledged;	nesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby	
applications(s) as identified abor- any and all Letters Patent of the any and all reissues and reexam	and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said ve, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to United States, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to ninations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other ous with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United	
	re and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest	\$
filing divisions, continuations and	sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, for documents including applications, for documents including any reissue or including any reissue or including the particle of the properties o	
Signature: Marvin Berio	WIEBE $\frac{Alk 26/66}{Date}$	
WITNESS SIGNATURE Printed Name: JOANNE	CONNEC Date: Apr 26/06	
WITNESS SIGNATURE 2.	Verelegent Date: Apr 26/06	
Printed Name: Harze	(WEIDENBRUCH	

PATENT RECORDED: 07/27/2007 REEL: 019651 FRAME: 0158